



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3313 OF 2025

Lilavati Kirtilal Mehta Medical Trust ThroughPETITIONER
Prashant Mehta

V/S

Union Of India And Ors

....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3227 OF 2025

Lilavati Kirtilal Mehta Medical Trust ThroughPETITIONER
Mr Prashant Mehta

V/S

Union Of India And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Adv Hemant Ingale, Abhishekh Prabhu, Minal Chandnani, H N
Thakore, Jyoti Ghag, Shailesh Prajapati, Ankit Singhal i/b Dua
Associates for Petitioner in CR WP 3313/2025

Sr Adv Mihir Desai, Maumik Shah, abhishek Prabhu, Tarun
Mehra, Minal Chandnani, H N Thokre, Jyoti Ghag, Shailesh
Prajapati, Ankit Singhal i/b Due Associates for Petitioner in CR
WP 3227/2025

Adv Lakshmi Raman a/w Adv Manisha Prajapati, Mhendi
Nakrani i/b Dhiren H Shah for R 6 & 10 in Cr W.P. 3227/2025
and Cr W.P. 3313/2025

Adv Kushal Mor, Maumik Shah, Abhishekh Prabhu, Tarun
Mehra, H N Thakore, Jyoti Ghag, Shailesh prajapati, Ankit
Singhal i/b Dua Associates for R No 4 in CR WP 3216/2025



Smt. Mahalaxmi Ganpati, APP for State

DATE : 14th July, 2025

S. O. to 23/07/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)