



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3313 OF 2025

Lilavati Kirtilal Mehta Medical Trust ThroughPETITIONER
Prashant Mehta

V/S

Union Of India And Ors

....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3227 OF 2025

Lilavati Kirtilal Mehta Medical Trust ThroughPETITIONER
Mr Prashant Mehta

V/S

Union Of India And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan Chandurkar, Hemant Ingale, Mr. Abhishek Prabhu,
Monish Bhatia, Mr, Tarun Mehra, H.N. Thakore, Ms. Jyoti
Garg, Shailesh Prajapati and Ankit Singhal i/b M/s. Dua
Associates for Petitioner in WP/3313/2025 & WP/3227/2025.

Mr Karan Kadam a/w Nikhil Rajani and Mr Ajay Deshmane
i/by. M/s. V. Deshpande & Co. for Respondent No. 5

Mr Charles De'Souza, Adv Manswi Agrawal, Adv
Shantanu Ray, Adv. Pragati i/b. M/s. Meraki Chambers
for Respondent No. 13 Keki & Lavia.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman a/w Manisha Prajapati, Mhendi Nakrani i/b
Dhiren H. Shah for Respondent No. 6 & 10.

Ms. Veera Shinde, APP for WP/3227/25

Ms. Mahlaxmi Ganapati, APP for WP/3313/2025

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &



2026:BHC-AS:21817-DB

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ

DATE : 30th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/08/2025 (at 4.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)