



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3205 OF 2025

Sashidhar Jagdishan

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and ors.

... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3378 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3205 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3215 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3216 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3217 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3377 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3217 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3227 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.21717 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3227 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3313 OF 2025

Mr. Karan Kadam a/w. Mr. Nikhil Rajani i/b M/s. V. Deshpande & Co. for
the Petitioner in WP 3217/25.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 7th MAY, 2026.



PC.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board for Speaking to the Minutes of the Judgment dated 5th May, 2026.
2. In paragraph 13 of the Judgment the name of “Mr. Karan Kadam” be added after the name of Mr. Charles De Souza.
3. The above corrections be carried out in the original Judgment and corrected Judgment be uploaded on the website.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)